

LAC No.15/19

Naraindass Aggarwal Vs. Union Of India Ors.

17.11.2022

Present: Ms. Dimple Dhamija with Ms. Pooja Khorwal, ld.
counsel for petitioner.
Sh. S.K. Puri, ld. counsel for UOI.
Sh. K.K. Arora, ld. counsel for MCD.

Ld. counsel for DH seeks adjournment submitting
that the witness is not available today due to medical ground.
Request for adjournment is not opposed.

Upon request, hearing in the matter is adjourned for
purpose fixed/PE on **08.12.2022**.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.11.2022